US Products Catalog - January 2023 • www.ouellet.com154
OHX     Explosion-Proof Unit Heater
1 2 3 4 5
OHX-MB
Basic Mounting Bracket
Suitable for applications where
the support arm can be bolted or
welded directly to structural steel

4 X Ø 9/16" (14 mm)
Mounting holes
Louvers
36 mm max.
1 3/8”  max.
kW BTU/Hr
Product #
cfm
T° Rise
T° Code1
Weight2
208V (1 ph) 208V (3 ph) 240V (1 ph) 240V (3 ph) 480V (3 ph) °C °F lb kg
3.0 10236 OHX03008 OHX03038 OHX03000 OHX03030 OHX03034 350 18.0 32.2 T3A 188 85.3
5.0 17060 OHX05008 OHX05038 OHX05000 OHX05030 OHX05034 400 21.2 38.1 T3B 188 85.3
7.5 25590 OHX07508 OHX07538 OHX07500 OHX07530 OHX07534 600 22.4 40.4 T3B 188 85.3
10.0 34120 - OHX10038 OHX10000 OHX10030 OHX10034 800 21.6 38.8 T3B 192 87.1
15.0 51180 - OHX15038 - OHX15030 OHX15034 1200 21.7 39.1 T3B 224 101.6
20.0 68240 - - - - OHX20034 1700 20.7 37.3 T3B 224 101.6
25.0 85300 - - - - OHX25034 2100 20.8 37.5 T3B 261 118.4
30.0 102360 - - - - OHX30034 3000 17.5 31.5 T3B 261 118.4
35.0 119420 - - - - OHX35034 3000 20.4 36.7 T3A 261 118.4
Options
* For factory installed options, add the option number to the product number. See the Product Code section inside the front cover.
1	Temperature code: T3B = 165 °C (329 °F), T3A = 180 °C (356 °F).
2	Shipping weight.